

## Mountz, Inc. Certifies to New ISO 9001:2015 Standard

Mountz Inc. announced today that it has successfully made the transition from ISO9001-2008 to the new ISO9001-2015 standard.

SAN JOSE, CA, USA, April 24, 2017 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Mountz Inc., the expert in torque and fastening solutions, announced today that it has successfully made the transition from ISO9001-2008 to the new ISO9001-2015 standard. The transition to the newest ISO9001 standard included several updates to the Mountz quality management system. The San Jose, CA site is registered under Certificate No: CERT-951001038 issued on March 30, 2017.



Since 1965, Mountz Inc. has proven its in-depth knowledge of torque and fastening solutions by consistently developing quality torque tools.

"The Mountz quality team spent the last year providing organizational guidance for updating our quality management system to the new standard," said Brad Mountz, President & CEO. "This ISO certification is a testament to our ongoing commitment to continuous improvement with our quality processes."

All ISO standards are reviewed every five years to establish if a revision is required to keep it current and relevant to the dynamic and globally interconnected world. In September 2015, the International Organization for Standardization released a new revision of the ISO 9001 standard, giving ISO 9001:2008 certified organizations three years to transition. Key changes to the ISO standards include an emphasis on leadership, a focus on risk management and help ensure accountability at all levels of an organization.

With over 1 million certificates issued worldwide, ISO 9001 is the world's most popular management system standard. The standard helps organizations demonstrate that they can offer products and services of consistently good quality to their customers. The revised standard ensures that quality management for any organization is now completely integrated and aligned with all business strategies within an organization. To achieve certification, Mountz, Inc. partnered with TUV SUD America Inc., an independent third party.

As the torque expert, Mountz, Inc. is 100% focused on torque products and solutions. Since 1965, Mountz Inc. has proven its in-depth knowledge of torque and torque solutions by consistently developing, producing, marketing and servicing highly sophisticated, cutting-edge tools. Mountz Inc. is known to the industry as the premier torque tool supplier. Mountz tools comply with ISO6789:2003 and are constructed from high quality materials, engineered for superior reliability and safety and backed by an industry leading warranty. Look for the Mountz hexagon logo - it's a stamp for quality

tools, service and knowledge in the field of torque control.

Chris Morris Mountz Inc. 408.2922214 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2017 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.